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2-CHANNEL USB MIXER WITH BLUETOOTH

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
Congratulations to the purchase of your mixer. 
FEATURES
• 2x Line & 1x Mic input
• USB input
• Bluetooth
• Bass, treble & gain controls on both channels
• Mic & headphone volume controls
• REC output
• Crossfader
EXPLANATION OF SIGNS

Accordance with the requirements of CE standard

The product is for indoor use only
This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes throughout the 
EU. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle 
it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To return your used device, please 

use the return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can take 
this product for environmental safe recycling.
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS AND DANGER WARNINGS 
• Please read the manual carefully and keep it for future reference.
• The unit shall be connected to a power supply only of the type described.
• To reduce the risk of fire or electrical shock, do not expose this unit to rain or moisture.
• Unplug the unit from the wall socket when it is not to be used for a long period of time.
• Adequate care shall be taken so that foreign objects do not fall, or liquids are not spilled into the enclosure 

through openings.
• Do not remove the cover or back, as there are no user-serviceable parts inside.
• The apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing and that no objects filled with liquids, such as 

vases, shall be placed on the apparatus. 
• Do not place on the apparatus as naked flame source, such as lighted candles.
• Do not use the unit in a tropical climate. Only for use in moderate climates.
• A minimum distance of 0.5m around the unit must be kept to ensure sufficient ventilation.
• All safety instructions and warnings must be adhered to. They are part of the manual and must be kept with 

the manual.
• Any guarantee claims are rendered invalid if damage occurs due to non-observance of these operating ins-

tructions. We assume no liability for any consequent damage.
• We assume no liability for personal injury or damage to property caused by incorrect handling or disrespect of 

the safety instructions. Any guarantee claims expires in such cases.
• Unauthorized conversions and/or modifications of the appliance are not permitted for safety and licensing 

reasons (CE).
• The appliance is approved for operation in dry, closed rooms only. Do not operate the device nearby water, 

such as in bathrooms or nearby swimming pools.
• The appliance may not be exposed to extreme temperatures (< +5°C / > +35°C) in operation.
• The appliance may not be subject to strong vibrations or heavy mechanical strain.
• DISCONNECT DEVICE: Where the MAINS plug or an appliance coupler is used as the disconnect device, the 

disconnect device shall remain readily operable.
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CHANNEL CONTROL SECTION
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1. CH 1 Gain Control: Use this knob to adjust the gain of LINE 1 input 
signal

2. CH 1 Treble Control: Use this knob to adjust the treble of LINE 1 input 
signal

3. CH 1 Bass control: Use this knob to adjust the bass of the LINE 1 input 
signal

4. MIC VOL: Use this knob to adjust the volume of the microphone volume
5. USB Input: Connect the USB here
6. USB/Bluetooth & Line Selector: Press the selector to switch the input 

between USB/Bluetooth and Line input.
7. CH 2 Gain Control: Use this knob to adjust the gain of LINE 2 input 

signal
8. CH 2 Treble: Use this knob to adjust the treble of LINE 2 input signal
9. CH 2 Bass Control: Use this knob to adjust the bass of the LINE 2 input 

signal
10. Headphone Vol: Use this knob to adjust the volume of headphone output
11. Master VOL: Use this knob to adjust the master volume
12. Line signal selector: Set the selector to the left side to mute the CH2 input signal and set the selector to 

the right side to mute the CH 1 input signal. If the selector is in the middle position, both CH 1 input signal 
& CH 2 input signal will be mixed and sent to OUTPUT Jacks.

REAR PANEL CONTROLS:

1 2 3 4 5

1. 12V Power supply: Connect the adapter here
2. Master output: Connect this output to the RCA input of an ampli-

fier or active speaker
3. REC output: Connect this output to the RCA input of a tape 

recorder, amplifier or active speaker.
4. Line 2 input: Connect the Line 2 Signal here. This is CH 2 signal.
5. Line 1 input: Connect the Line 1 signal here. This is CH 1 signal.
CONTROLS
1. MIC input: Connect the microphone here
2. USB/Bluetooth Selector: Press this button to switch the input 

between USB & Bluetooth.
3. Play/Pause: Press this button to play the signal from USB & Blue-

tooth. Press again to pause.
4. PREVIOUS: Press this button to go back to previous track on USB & 

Bluetooth signal.
5. Next: Press this button to go to next track on USB & Bluetooth.
6. Headphone output: Connect the headphone here
BLUETOOTH CONNECTION:
To play Bluetooth signal, enable the Bluetooth function on a Bluetooth device like cell phone and set the mixer 
to Bluetooth input mode and then search for available Bluetooth devices nearby on cell phone. The Bluetooth 
name of the mixer is “MIX500BT”. Pair and connect. There is no pairing code. 
Note: The MIX500BT is only discoverable when input is set to Bluetooth. 

SPECIFICATIONS
Input voltage ...............................................................................................................................12V𝌃 500mA
Consumption ...............................................................................................................................................6W
BT frequency band ...................................................................................................................2402-2480MHz
Max. RF transmission power ..............................................................................................................2.84dBm
Weight  ..................................................................................................................................................0.55kg
Dimensions  .......................................................................................................................165 x 100 x 60mm

DJ350LED

1 2 3 4 5 6
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TABLE DE MIXAGE USB A 2 CANAUX AVEC BLUETOOTH

INTRODUCTION
Nous vous remercions pour l’achat de cette table de mixage.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES
• 2 entrées Ligne & 1 entrée Micro
• Entrée USB
• Bluetooth
• Contrôles de graves, d’aigus et de gain sur les 2 canaux
• Réglages de volume pour micro & casque
• Sortie Enregistrement
• Crossfader

EXPLICATION DES SYMBOLES
       Ce symbole signifie que cet appareil ne doit être mis aux déchets ménagers dans aucun pays de la Commu-

nauté européenne afin d’éviter de nuire à l’environnement et à la santé humaine. Il convient d’en disposer 
d’une manière responsable afin de promouvoir la réutilisation des matériaux. Pour retourner votre appareil 
usagé, merci d’utiliser les systèmes de retours et de ramassage mis en place ou de contacter votre revendeur 
chez qui vous avez acheté l’appareil. Ils peuvent reprendre cet appareil pour un recyclage écologique.

En conformité avec les exigences de la norme CE

Utilisation uniquement à l'intérieur
CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
• Lire attentivement le mode d'emploi et le conserver pour référence ultérieure.
• Tenir à l'abri de la pluie et de l'humidité afin de réduire le risque d'un choc électrique ou d'un incendie. 
• Débrancher l'appareil du secteur en cas de non-utilisation pour une durée prolongée. 
• Prendre toutes les précautions qui s'imposent pour éviter que des corps étrangers ou des liquides pénètrent à 

l'intérieur du boîtier. 
• Ne pas retirer le couvercle ou le panneau arrière. L'appareil ne contient aucune pièce remplaçable par l'utili-

sateur. 
• Tenir à l'abri de flammes ouvertes telles que des bougies. 
• Ne pas utiliser dans un climat tropical. Uniquement dans des climats tempérés. 
• Garder une distance minimale de 0,5m autour de l'appareil afin d'assurer une ventilation suffisante.
• Respecter toutes les consignes de sécurité et avertissements. Ils font partie du manuel et doivent être 

conservés avec le manuel. 
• Débranchez l’appareil du secteur avant de le nettoyer. 
• Utilisez uniquement un chiffon doux et humide. Ne pas laisser de l’eau pénétrer dans l’appareil.
• Nous déclinons toute responsabilité pour des dommages aux biens et aux personnes dus à une mauvaise 

manipulation ou le non-respect des consignes de sécurité. Le droit de garantie ne s’applique pas.
• Des modifications non-autorisées de l’appareil sont interdites pour des raisons de sécurité et de licence (CE).
• Ne pas exposer l’appareil à des températures extrêmes (<5°C / >35°C° pendant le fonctionnement
• Tenir à l'abri des vibrations fortes ou de fortes contraintes mécaniques. 
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CONTROLES DES CANAUX
1. Contrôle de GAIN : Réglage du niveau d’entrée de canal 1. 
2. Contrôle des aigus : Réglage des hautes fréquences canal 1
3. Contrôle des graves : Réglage des basses fréquences canal 1. 
4. Contrôle de volume Micro
5. Entrée USB
6. Sélecteur de source USB/Bluetooth & Line : Appuyez pour commuter 

entre les entrées USB/Bluetooth et Ligne.
7. Contrôle de GAIN : Réglage du niveau d’entrée de canal 2. 
8. Contrôle des aigus : Réglage des hautes fréquences canal 2
9. Contrôle des graves : Réglage des basses fréquences canal 2. 
10. Contrôle de volume casque
11. Contrôle de volume général
12. Crossfader: Poussez le crossfader sur la guche pour couper le son du 

signal d’entrée LINE 2 ou sur la droite pour couper le son de l’entrée 
LINE 1. En position centrale, les deux signaux sont mélangés et envoyés aux fiches de sortie OUTPUT.

CONTROLES A L’ARRIERE:

1 2 3 4 5

1. Entrée 12V pour brancher l’adaptateur.
2. Sortie Master: Branchez cette sortie RCA sur l’entrée RCA d’un 

amplificateur ou d’une enceinte active. 
3. Sortie REC output: Branchez cette sortie RCA sur l’entrée RCA 

d’un enregistreur, amplificateur ou enceinte active. 
4. Entrée RCA de Ligne 2: Branchez le signal de ligne 2.
5. Entrée RCA de Ligne 1: Branchez le signal de ligne 1.

CONTROLES USB & BLUETOOTH

DJ350LED

1 2 3 4 5 6

1. Entrée microphone
2. Sélecteur USB/Bluetooth : Appuyez pour commuter entre USB et 

Bluetooth
3. Lecture/Pause : Appuyez pour écouter la source USB ou Bluetooth. 

Appuyez à nouveau pour mettre en pause
4. Précédent : Retour au titre précédent
5. Suivant : Aller au titre suivant
6. Sortie casque

APPAIRAGE BLUETOOTH 
La table de mixage n’est visible que lorsque l’entrée Bluetooth a été sélectionnée. Après avoir sélectionné le 
mode d’entrée Bluetooth, activez la fonction Bluetooth sur votre smartphone et lancez la recherche. Le nom de 
la table de mixage est “MIX500BT”. Sélectionnez-la. Il n’y a pas de code à saisir.

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Alimentation ...............................................................................................................................12V𝌃 500mA
Consommation ............................................................................................................................................6W
Bande de fréquence BT ............................................................................................................2402-2480MHz
Emission HF max ...............................................................................................................................2.84dBm
Poids  ....................................................................................................................................................0,55kg
Dimensions  .......................................................................................................................165 x 100 x 60mm

Les caractéristiques techniques sont uniquement à titre indicatif.
Sous réserve de modification pour amélioration sans préavis.
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2-KANAL USB MISCHPULT MIT BLUETOOTH

EINLEITUNG
Wir danken Ihnen für den Kauf unseres Produkts. Bitte lesen Sie vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig die 
Anleitung durch und behalten Sie sie für spätere Bezugnahme auf. Wir übernehmen keine Haftung für Schäden, 
die durch Nichtbeachtung der Anleitung oder zweckentfremdeten Gebrauch entstanden sind.

FEATURES
• 2x Line & 1x Mikrofoneingänge
• USB Eingang
• Bluetooth
• Bass, Treble & Gain Regler auf beiden Kanälen
• Lautstärkeregler für Mikrofon & Kopfhörer
• REC Ausgang
• Crossfader

ZEICHENERKLÄRUNG
Dieses Zeichen bedeutet, dass das Gerät innerhalb der europäischen Gemeinschaft nicht in den normalen 
Hausmüll geworfen werden darf. Um Umwelt- und Gesundheitsschäden durch unkontrollierte Müllabfuhr zu 
vermeiden, muss das Gerät verantwortungsbewusst entsorgt und für dauerhafte Wiederverwertung der 

Rohstoffe recycelt werden. Bitte bringen Sie das alte Gerät zu einer Sammelstelle für elektrische und elektro-
nische Geräte bzw. zu Ihrem Fachhändler, wo Sie das Gerät gekauft haben, damit eine umweltfreundliche 
Entsorgung gewährleistet ist.

Entspricht den Richtlinien der CE

Nur für Innengebrauch

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITS- UND GEFAHRENHINWEISE 
• Aus Sicherheitsgründen darf das Gerät nicht verändert oder umgebaut werden (CE).
• Das Gerät darf nur in trockenen, geschlossenen Räumen benutzt werden. Nicht in Wassernähe wie Badezim-

mern oder am Swimmingpool benutzen. 
• Das Gerät und die Batterien vor extremen Temperaturen schützen (< +5°C / >+35°C)
• Das Gerät vor starken Erschütterungen und schwerer mechanischer Belastung schützen. 
• Das Gerät vor starker Feuchtigkeit schützen (z.B. vor Tropf- bzw. Sprühwasser) 
• Keine mit Flüssigkeit gefüllten Behälter wie Gläser oder Vasen auf oder direkt neben das Gerät stellen. Sie 

können umfallen und Wasser kann ins Gerät dringen. Niemals Flüssigkeiten über dem Gerät einschenken. 
Keine Kleinteile wie Münzen oder Briefklammern aufs Gerät legen. Sie können ins Gehäuse dringen. Es 
besteht Feuer- und Stromschlaggefahr! Falls doch einmal Flüssigkeiten oder Gegenstände ins Gerät dringen 
sollten, ziehen Sie sofort den Netzstecker ab und benachrichtigen Sie einen Fachmann

• Das Gerät nur in gemäßigten Klimazonen, nicht in tropischer Umgebung benutzen. 
• Vor dem Reinigen den Netzstecker abziehen.
• Das Gerät nur mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen. Kein Wasser ins Gehäuse dringen lassen
• Das Gerät muss von einem Techniker überprüft werden, wenn:

das Netzkabel oder die –schnur beschädigt sind;
das Gerät Regen oder anderen Flüssigkeiten ausgesetzt war;
das Gerät nicht richtig funktioniert oder eine beachtliche Leistungsänderung aufweist;
das Gerät gefallen oder das Gehäuse beschädigt ist.
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KANALREGLER:
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1. GAIN Regler: Stellt die Verstärkung des Eingangssignal von Kanal 1 ein. 
2. TREBLE Regler: Einstellung der hohen Frequenzen von Kanal 1. 
3. BASS Regler: Einstellung der hohen Frequenzen von Kanal 1.
4. Mikrofonlautstärkeregler
5. USB Anschlussbuchse
6. Wahlschalter zwischen USB/Bluetooth und Line 
7. GAIN Regler: Stellt die Verstärkung des Eingangssignal von Kanal 2 ein. 
8. TREBLE Regler: Einstellung der hohen Frequenzen von Kanal 2. 
9. BASS Regler: Einstellung der hohen Frequenzen von Kanal 2.
10. Kopfhörerlautstärkeregler
11. Hauptlautstärkeregler
12. Crossfader: Crossfader ganz nach links schieben, um nur LINE 1 zu 

hören, bzw. ganz nach rechts, um nur LINE 2 zu hören. In der mittle-
ren Stellung werden die Signale beider Kanäle gemischt und zu den 
Ausgängen geleitet. 

RÜCKSEITE:

1 2 3 4 5

1. 12V Buchse zum Anschluss des Netzadapters.
2. Master Ausgang: Diesen Cinch Ausgang an den Cinch Eingang 

eines Verstärkers oder einer Aktivbox anschliessen. 
3. REC Ausgang: Diesen Cinch Ausgang an den Cinch Eingang eines 

Recorders, Verstärkers oder einer Aktivbox anschliessen. 
4. Line 2 Cinch Eingang: Line-Signal 2 hier anschliessen.
5. Line 1 Cinch Eingang: Line-Signal 1 hier anschliessen.

USB/BLUETOOTH BEDIENFELD

DJ350LED

1 2 3 4 5 6

1. Buchse für ein Mikrofon
2. USB/Bluetooth Wahlschalter: Drücken, um zwischen USB und 

Bluetooth Signal umzuschalten. 
3. Play/Pause
4. Zurück zum vorigen Titel
5. Weiter zum nächsten Titel
6. Buchse für einen Kopfhörer

BLUETOOTH VERBINDUNG
Das Mischpult ist nur sichtbar, wenn der Bluetooth Eingang gewählt ist. Nach Wahl des Bluetooth Betriebs am 
Mischpult, aktivieren Sie die Bluetooth Funktion auf Ihrem Smartphone und suchen Sie nach “ MIX500BT”. Ver-
binden Sie die beiden Geräte. Es wird kein Verbindungscode benötigt. 

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Versorgung ..................................................................................................................................12V𝌃 500mA
Verbrauch ...................................................................................................................................................6W
BT Frequenzbereich .................................................................................................................2402-2480MHz
Max. HF Strahlung..............................................................................................................................2.84dBm
Gewicht  ................................................................................................................................................0.55kg
Abmessungen  ...................................................................................................................165 x 100 x 60mm

Die Angaben sind nur Bezugswerte
Veränderungen ohne Vorankündigung vorbehalten. 
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2-KANAALS USB MENGPANEEL MET BLUETOOTH

INTRODUCTIE
Gefeliciteerd voor de aankoop van onze mengpaneel 
FEATURES
• 2x Lijn & 1x Microfoon ingangen
• USB ingang
• Bluetooth
• Bas, treble & gain regelaars op beide kanalen
• Volume regelaars voor microfoon & hoofdtelefoon
• REC uitgang
• Crossfader
VERKLARING VAN DE TEKENS
Correcte verwijdering van dit product 

Deze markering geeft aan dat dit product niet met ander huishoudelijk afval in de hele EU mag worden 
weggegooid. Om mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de menselijke gezondheid door ongecontroleerde 

afvalverwijdering te voorkomen, moet u deze op verantwoorde wijze recyclen om duurzaam hergebruik van 
materiaalbronnen te bevorderen. Als u uw gebruikt apparaat wilt retourneren, gebruikt u de retour- en verza-
melsystemen of neemt u contact op met de winkel waar het product is gekocht. Ze zullen voor milieuveilige 
recycling zorgen.

Voldoet aan de europese CE richtlijnen

Alléén voor gebruik binnenshuis
BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDS EN RISICO WAARSCHUWINGEN  
• Alle veiligheidsinstructies en waarschuwingen moeten worden nageleefd. Ze maken deel uit van de handlei-

ding en moet worden bewaard met de handleiding.
• Aanspraak op garantie vervalt als er schade optreedt als gevolg van niet-naleving van deze gebruiksaanwij-

zing. Wij zijn niet aansprakelijk voor eventuele daaruit voortvloeiende schade.
• Wij zijn niet aansprakelijk voor persoonlijk letsel of schade aan eigendommen veroorzaakt door ondeskundig 

gebruik of niet naleving van de veiligheidsinstructies. Elke aanspraak op garantie vervalt in dergelijke ge-
vallen.

• Onbevoegde conversies en / of wijzigingen van het apparaat zijn niet toegestaan voor reden van veiligheid en 
vergunningen (CE).

• Het apparaat is goedgekeurd voor gebruik in droge, gesloten ruimtes alleen. Niet het apparaat in de buurt 
van water, zoals in de badkamer of zwembaden gebruiken.

• Het toestel niet aan extreme temperaturen blootstellen (< +5°C / > °35°C).
• Het apparaat mag niet worden blootgesteld aan sterke trillingen of zware mechanische belasting.
• Plaats geen ontvangers gevuld met vloeistoffen, zoals glazen of vazen, op of direct naast het apparaat. Ze 

kunnen omvallen, waardoor water in het apparaat binnendringt. Giet nooit vloeistoffen uit boven het toestel. 
Plaats geen kleine voorwerpen, zoals munten of paperclips, op het toestel, aangezien zij zou kunnen vallen 
in het apparaat. Zij kunnen brand of stroomslag veroorzaken! Als er vloeistof of voorwerpen in het apparaat 
dringen, trek dan onmiddellijk de stekker uit het stopcontact en raadpleeg een deskundige.

• Plaats het apparaat nooit op een instabiele of beweegbare ondergrond. Mensen kunnen gewond raken of het 
apparaat wordt beschadigd door het vallen.

• Gebruik het apparaat alleen in een gematigd klimaat, niet in een tropische omgeving.
• Defecte stroomkabels mogen enkel vervangen worden door specialisten. Gevaar van elektrische schok!
• Als u niet zeker bent over de correcte aansluiting of als er vragen zijn die niet worden beantwoord door de 

gebruiksaanwijzing, contacteer een specialist. Raadpleeg een specialist indien u twijfel heeft aan het wer-
kingsprincipe of de veiligheid van het product.
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KANAALREGELAARS
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1. GAIN controle: Instelling van het ingangssignaalniveau van kanaal 1.
2. TREBLE controle: Instelling van de hoge frequenties op kanaal 1 
3. BAS controle: Instelling van de lage frequenties op kanaal 1 
4. MICROFOON volume controle
5. USB ingang
6. Omschakeling tussen USB / Bluetooth en LIJN ingang
7. GAIN controle: Instelling van het ingangssignaalniveau van kanaal 2.
8. TREBLE controle: Instelling van de hoge frequenties op kanaal 2 
9. BAS controle: Instelling van de lage frequenties op kanaal 2 
10. HOOFDTELEFOON volume controle
11. MASTER volume controle
12. Crossfader: Schuif de regelaar heel naar rechts om alléén naar het 

signal van lijn 1 te luisteren of heel naar links om alléén naar lijn 2 
te luisteren. In de middenstelling worden beide signalen gemengt en 
naar de OUTPUT connectoren gestuurd.

ACHTERZIJDE:

1 2 3 4 5

1. 12V voeding: sluit de adapter hier aan
2. Master uitgang: Sluit deze RCA outgang op de RCA ingang van 

een versterker of actieve box aan. 
3. REC uitgang: Sluit de RCA uitgang op de RCA ingang van een tape 

recorder, versterker of actieve luidspreker aan. 
4. Lijn 2 RCA ingang: Sluit het signal van lijn 2 aan 
5. Lijn 1 RCA ingang: Sluit het signal van lijn 1 aan
USB/BLUETOOTH CONTROLES

DJ350LED

1 2 3 4 5 6

1. MIC ingang: Sluit uw microfoon hier aan
2. USB/Bluetooth keuzeschakelaar
3. Play/pauze
4. Terug naar de vorige track
5. Verder naar de volgende track
6. Headphone: Sluit uw hoofdtelefoon hier aan
BLUETOOTH VERBINDING
Het mengpaneel is alléén zichtbaar indien de ingangsbron Bluetooth gekozen is. Kies de Bluetooth ingangs-
modus op het mengpaneel, schakel de Bluetooth functie op uw smartphone aan en zoek naar de “MIX500BT”. 
Verbindt de twee toestellen. Er is geen code nodig.
SPECIFICATIES
Voeding .......................................................................................................................................12V𝌃 500mA
Opgenomen vermogen ...............................................................................................................................6W
BT frequentie band ..................................................................................................................2402-2480MHz
Max. HF transmissie vermogen ..........................................................................................................2.84dBm
Gewicht  ................................................................................................................................................0.55kg
Afmetingen  .......................................................................................................................165 x 100 x 60mm

De bovengenoemde specificaties zijn slechts voor verwijzing.
Ontwerp en specificaties zijn onderhevig aan verandering voor verbetering zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving.
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Hereby we,     LOTRONIC SA 
   Avenue Zénobe Gramme, 9 
   1480 SAINTES 
   Belgium 
                                                  +32.2.390.91.91 

 

Certify and declare under our sole responsibility that the following product: 

 

Trade name: IBIZA 

Product name:  2 CHANNEL MIXER WITH USB-BT  

Type or model:  MIX500BT 

Conforms to the essential requirements of the: 

RED directive 2014/53/EU, RoHS directive and the Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 

EN 62368-1 : 2014 + A11 : 2017 
EN 62479 : 2010 
EN61000-3-2 : 2014 
EN61000-3-3 : 2013 
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.0 : 2017-11 
ETSI EN301 489-1 V2.2.0 : 2017-03 
ETSI EN301 489-17 V3.2.0 : 2017-03  
IEC 62321-4 : 2013 + AMD1 : 2017 
IEC 62321-5 : 2013  
IEC 62321-6 : 2015  
IEC 62321-7-1 : 2015  
IEC 62321-7-2 : 2017  
IEC 62321-8 : 2017  
 
                                              
Place and date of issue: Saintes (Belgium), on 14/10/2019 
  
AKBAR Guive 
Technical manager 



 

 

 Déclaration CE de Conformité 
 
 
Nous,     LOTRONIC SA 
   Avenue Zénobe Gramme, 9 
   1480 SAINTES 
   Belgique 
                                                  +32.2.390.91.91 

 

Certifions et déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que les produits suivants: 

Marque:  IBIZA 

Désignation commerciale:     TABLE DE MIXAGE 2 CANAUX AVEC USB-BT 

Type ou modèle:   MIX500BT 

Auxquels se réfère cette déclaration sont conformes aux exigences essentielles et aux autres 
dispositions pertinentes de : 

La directive RED 2014/53/EU, la directive ErP 2009/125/EU, le règlement (CE) N° 278/2009, la 
directive RoHS 2011/65/EU et la directive déléguée (UE) N° 2015/863 

Les produits sont en conformité avec les normes et/ou autres documents normatifs suivants : 

EN 62368-1 : 2014 + A11 : 2017 
EN 62479 : 2010 
EN61000-3-2 : 2014 
EN61000-3-3 : 2013 
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.0 : 2017-11 
ETSI EN301 489-1 V2.2.0 : 2017-03 
ETSI EN301 489-17 V3.2.0 : 2017-03  
IEC 62321-4 : 2013 + AMD1 : 2017 
IEC 62321-5 : 2013  
IEC 62321-6 : 2015  
IEC 62321-7-1 : 2015  
IEC 62321-7-2 : 2017  
IEC 62321-8 : 2017 
 
 
Fait à Saintes (Belgique), le 14/10/2019 
  
Guive Akbar   
Responsable technique 
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